507640388 12/09/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7687283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECHNICAL DEVICES COMPANY	11/23/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLIANCE MANUFACTURING, INC.	
Street Address:	1368 CAPITAL DR.	
City:	FOND DU LAC	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54937	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10518295

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)322-9131

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9203229130

Email: nab@brannenlawoffice.com
Correspondent Name: NICHOLAS A. BRANNEN
Address Line 1: 885 WESTERN AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: FOND DU LAC, WISCONSIN 54935

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	247-08	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS A. BRANNEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas A. Brannen/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment10518295#page1.tif source=Assignment10518295#page2.tif source=Assignment10518295#page3.tif

PATENT 507640388 REEL: 062045 FRAME: 0844

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Technical Devices Company, a California corporation (the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of United States Patent Number 10,518,295, issued on December 31, 2019 (application number 13/781,577, filed February 28, 2013) and titled Method for containing a fluid volume in an inline conveyorized cleaner for cleaning low standoff components (hereafter, the "Patent").

WHEREAS, Alliance Manufacturing, Inc. (the "ASSIGNEE"), a Wisconsin corporation, is desirous of acquiring said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which to ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, it territories and possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to said Patent and the inventions as described in said Patent; said interest in said inventions and Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and by its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of said Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This grant specifically includes, without limitation, the right to recover for any third-party infringement thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the effective date of this Assignment.

This Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one

1

agreement. Executed signature pages to this Assignment may be delivered by facsimile, or by scanned email copy and delivery of the Assignment containing the signature page by facsimile or email will have the same effect as if the Assignment containing an original signature had been delivered from the sending party to the receiving party.

SIGNATURE 1 OF 1 FROM ASSIGNOR (for assignment of USPN 10,518,295):

Signed on this day NOV - 23 20 2 at this location TORDANCE

Technical Devices Company (As: Name: じつつらんろり へ	Signor)
Position: PRES/OCENT	
30//a/oha	
Witness Name: <u>/a/////</u> Witness Date: <u>/// 2/3/</u> 2	Dalahara 222
SIGNATURE 1 OF 1 FROM AS	SIGNEE (for assignment of USPN 10,518,295):
	and the second s
	SIGNEE (for assignment of USPN 10,518,295):, at this location
	and the second s
	, at this location
Signed on this day Alliance Manufacturing, Inc. (As:	, at this location
Signed on this day Alliance Manufacturing, Inc. (As:	, at this location

agreement. Executed signature pages to this Assignment may be delivered by facsimile, or by scanned email copy and delivery of the Assignment containing the signature page by facsimile or email will have the same effect as if the Assignment containing an original signature had been delivered from the sending party to the receiving party.

SIGNATURE 1 OF 1 FROM ASSIGNOR	R (for assignment of USPN 10,518,295):
Signed on this day	_, at this location
Technical Devices Company (Assignor) Name: Position:	
Witness Name: Witness Date:	
SIGNATURE 1 OF 1 FROM ASSIGNEE	(for assignment of USPN 10,518,295):
,	, at this location Hubba Lee, KI
Alliance Manufacturing, Inc. (Assignee) Kenneth J. Manninen, President	
Witness Date: 11/23/22	